ANNUAL REPORT OF THE CAPITAL PLANNING COMMITTEE

The charge of the Capital Planning Committee is to help the town plan for anticipated capital expenditures
and their financing. The Committee is to be composed of six members; three at large members appointed
by the Board of Selectmen, two members of the Finance Committee, appointed by the Finance Committee
and the Town Treasurer, serving as an ex-officio member.

The current members are Robert Buchele, Kit Smith, William Sayre, Lloyd Warriner and Peter Mahieu.
We have one vacancy.

Each year the committee solicits capital expenditure requests for the next fiscal year and anticipated
requests for the next five years from all town departments. (Capital expenditures include all equipment or
projects that cost at least $10,000 and have a useful life of at least five years.) It then compiles and
prioritizes these requests and forwards them to the Finance Committee along with its funding
recommendations.

The Committee forwarded the following capital expenditure and debt service projections for the Town of
~ Williamsburg to the Finance Committee in April 2006 (see FY2007 spreadsheet on the next page.)

William Sayre
Chairman

73



Capital Improvement Budget FY07

Town of Williamsburg
Capital Planning Committee

S Capital Improvement Program FY08-FY12
* -
g el 2§ ] L &
8| £ T £ § B o - o
AR E feds s  E B | § &8 | B
; 3 HE i 5552 g 8 & &
HEE L EE < X 3 r E z &
E 3| E 8 4 s '
i°7|3 °
APPROVED REQUESTS
11| 9 ) 3.93 |Ubrary - Meekins $500,000 $350,000 $54,115 $55,075 $51,815 §51,515 $54 080 $48,280
10| 4 | 2.65|Fire Dapt. - Engine IV $185,000 $55,000 $21,279 $20,785 $19,216 $18,630
10| 6 | 2.95|Wood Waste {$20,000/r.Principal) $200,000 $80,000 $23,270 §22,750 $22,150 $21,500 $21,150 $20,800
20] 1 | 2.12|HEJ S8chool $1,375,000 $36 850 $38,114
5] 1 |2.01|Selectboard - Havdanvile Heating $11,325 $4 000 $4.104
5| 1 [2.01{HwyDapt. - Grader $75,000 $13,000 $13,338
? 1 1 [2.01|Hwy Dept. - Sander $25,000 $8,000 $8.208
25| 23 | ? |Hampshira Reglonsl - Renovation »18.388% of $26 Milion $4,768,088 7 $149,809 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,006 $100,000
10| 10 { 4.5 [Fire Dept. - Engine Il $235,000 $235,000 $2,372 $35,250 $34.075 $32,900 $31,725 $30,550
6 | 8 [3.89(Hwy. Depi. - Superintendent’s Vehicls $35,266 $35,266 £907| 58,640 $8,319 $6,003 $7.886 $7.370
6 | 8 [3.69]|Fire Dapt. - Roof over Police Dept. £20,000 $20,000 _$508 $4,800 $4.718 $4,539 34,359 34,180
Prior Year Requests Subitotals $7,429,678 $837,118 $316,025 $247,400 $240,202 §$237,087 $218,000 $211,180
CURRENT REQUESTS PROPOSED 2007
1[5 5 | 4.5 |Police Dept. - 4x4 Y $29,708 $7,279 §7.011 $6,742 $6,475 $8,208
18| 5 | 4.5 |Anne T. Dunphy Fire Prolection Y $87,100 $3,919 $20,552 $19,768 $18,084 $18,201
115 §| 4.5 [Library - Fenca Y $15,000 $3.677 $3.540 $3,404 $3,2689 $3,135
210 0l FC |Financial Scitware Y $21,350 $21,350 i
3 |10{ 10] 4.5 [Hwy. Dept. - Sweeper Y $122813 $17,808 $17,255 $16,6880 $16,139 $15,588
3 10| 10| 4.5 [Hwy. Dept. - Loader Y $139,800 $20,271 $19,626 $18,086 $18,372 $17,755
4| 5| 5 | 4.5 |Polics Dept. - Siding/Window Replacement/Chimney Repair N $17,870 $4,329 $4,170 $4,010 $3,851 $3,893
4 120| 20| 4.5 |Hwy. Dapt. - Addition & improvemantis N $250,000 $11,250 $23,187 $22 625 $22,082 $21,500
4 | 10] 10| 4.5 |Hwy. Dept. - Sidewalk Plow Y $45,000 $7,625 $7,423 $7.218 $7.014 $6,812
4 116] 10| 4.5 [COA Ragional Senior Center Y $300,000 £43,500 $42, 117 $40,770 - $30,424 $238,100
Current Year Requests Subtotals $1,028 441 $0 $21,350 $119,658 $144,881 $149,224 $135,580 $130,993
FUTURE REQUESTS (Nots 1)
Pofice - Cruiser I $32,587 $8,4586 $8,156 $7.848 $7.537
Polica - Cruiser | $32,587 $9,255
Fire - Engine | $247 200 $40,309 $35,060
Fire - Chief's Vehicle $36,050 $9,841 $0,572
Hwy. - Truck 6 & Sandar $115,000 $18,208 $17 642 $17,078
Hwy. - Ford 550 & Sander $65,000 $17,915 $17,268
Anne T. Dunphy Renovation $3,452,000 $282 500 $287 250 $288,500 $285,500
Helen E. James Site Upgrads = — - bfotab “3333:&;::'11 " ; $16,585 $34,183 $33355| . $32,525 $31,606
uture Year Reqguasts Su 4 . $0 $16,888 325,140 $348,087 p412.678 j416,9684
TOTALS $12,807,101 §a37416]  STI78|  $383.643 %ﬁiﬁﬁz‘ﬁf‘m $767,268 $789,137]
“Curent requests are proritized as folows: 1. State mandatedhealth and safety, 2. Imminant large dofler loss; 3. Potential dollar loas/quality of la/replacament; 4. Lowest priodty
{Noj 1- CLurr%m Dﬂatn: Amounts Under FY__ are Adjusied for inflation of 3%/yr




